OP \$315.00 50578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Services, Inc.		01/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Services, LLC	
Street Address:	320 Century Boulevard	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5057823	HORIZON SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5057821	HORIZON	
Registration Number:	5057822	HORIZON SERVICES PLUMBING · HEATING AIR	
Registration Number:	4745221	NEVER LATE, NEVER WAIT	
Registration Number:	4525870	EARLY IS ON-TIME, ON-TIME IS LATE, AND L	
Registration Number:	4639592	ON-TIME SERVICE GUARANTEED OR YOU DON'T	
Registration Number:	4542709	GUARANTEED HOT WATER TODAY OR YOU DON'T	
Registration Number:	4239609	HORIZON SERVICES, INC.	
Registration Number:	4196289	HORIZON SERVICES	
Serial Number:	87092753	HORIZON SERVICES	
Serial Number:	86845774	HORIZON SERVICES	
Serial Number:	86845779	HORIZON SERVICES PLUMBING · HEATING · AI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103411099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-341-1000

Email: mlutz@mkbattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: McCausland Keen + Buckman

Address Line 1: 80 W. Lancaster Avenue, 4th Floor

TRADEMARK

900395838 REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0576

	Attn: Michael B. Lutz, Esquire Devon, PENNSYLVANIA 19333	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lutz	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lutz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Exhibit A - Conversion Documents#page1.tif source=Exhibit A - Conversion Documents#page2.tif source=Exhibit A - Conversion Documents#page3.tif source=Exhibit A - Conversion Documents#page4.tif source=Exhibit A - Conversion Documents#page5.tif		



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HORIZON SERVICES, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"HORIZON SERVICES, INC." TO "HORIZON SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK

P.M.

3333162 8100V SR# 20170209786

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victory of States of States of States

Authentication: 201873160

Date: 01-13-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:32 PM 01/12/2017
FILED 05:32 PM 01/12/2017
SR 20170209786 - File Number 3333162

State of Delaware
Certificate of Conversion
of
Horizon Services, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)
to
Horizon Services, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the corporation first formed is December 20, 2000.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Horizon Services, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Horizon Services, LLC.

[SIGNATURE IS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.]

C: Uterry apailite App Data Local Microsoft Windows Temporary Internet Fresh Content, Outlook SI; HXAJ GODE Certificate of Conversion 011017, door

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this, the 11th day of January 2017.

Title: Authorized Person





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HORIZON

SERVICES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

3333162 8100V SR# 20170209786

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine W Business Secretary of States

Authentication: 201873160

Date: 01-13-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:32 PM 01/12/2017
FILED 05:32 PM 01/12/2017
SR 20170209786 - File Number 3333162

HORIZON SERVICES, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Horizon Services, LLC.
- 2. The address of this limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is:

Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801

3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process is:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Formation as

of the 11th day of January, 2017.

Paula T. Bradley, Paralegal

Authorized Person

H'\corp\Horizon Services\Sun Capital 2017\Docs\DE Certificate of Formation-Horizon Services dock

RECORDED: 02/22/2017